Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Caribou Community Directory

Agency

Domain

Chemical Dependency

Child Care

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

Housing and Shelter

-
()
7]

©
>

[2a]
Q
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Pregnancy/Infant Care

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

Olo|vN|lo|lu|rlw|n|—]]O

=
(=)

=
=

=
N

[EEN
w

[EY
H

[EEN
Ul

=
[*2)

[EEN
~

=
00

=
O

N
o

N
[

N
N

N
w

N
D

N
ul

211 Idaho Care Line

AIDS Hotline & CDC Information

American Red Cross of Idaho

Bear River Head Start

Call Family Dentistry

Caribou County Senior Citizens Center

Center for New Directions/Idaho State University
County Clerk’s Office- Caribou Indigent Service
Dental Care

Department of Health & Welfare

Deseret Industries

Developmental Options

Family Services Alliance

Grace District Library

Health West Clinics, Inc.

Healthworks Family Center

Human Development Center -Infant/Toddler Program
Idaho Commission for the Blind& Visually Impaired
Idaho Commission on Hispanic Affairs

Idaho Community Action Network-ICAN

Idaho Home Health Hospice

Idaho Legal Aid Services, Inc.

Idaho State University

Idaho Volunteer Lawyer Program

LDS Employment Resource Center

X | |[Adult Education

x

X | [Medical and Dental




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Caribou Community Directory

Location Email
ID(Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
1 Dial 211 Information Referral.
2 800-232-4636 Information and support.
3146 S. Cole Rd., Boise, ID 83709 208-947-4357 CPR & first aid training, disaster prevention preparation & response to emergencies.
460 East 400 South, Soda Springs 208-547-2634 Preschool-child/ family development program for eligible families. Reduced car seats.
51465 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID, ID 83201 208-232-2500 10% off for patients without dental insurance.
6160 S. Main, Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-3007 Meals-on Wheels twice a week; support groups for visual disabilities.
71139 West 200 South, Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-3843 Career & personal counsel.; workshops, GED classes, job services, Eng. 2nd language.
8159 South Main, Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-4324 Assistance for those with a catastrophic medical emergency; a last resource.
9195 W. 100 S. #200, Logan, UT 84321 877-755-0081 For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Head Start.
10184 South Main,Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-4317 Food stamps, Medicaid, mental health & child protection services.
11580 Roosevelt Ave. Pocatello, ID 83201 208-232-5174 Sells used clothing, appliances, furniture, toys, etc.
12415 South Arthur, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-233-6833 Services for developmentally & mentally delayed. Medicaid. Residential rehab services.
13159 South Main St., Soda Spring, ID 83276 208-251-8532 Legal assist. with domestic violence & sexual assault issues, support groups, court advocacy.

[EY
H

[EEN
Ul

=
[*2)

[EEN
~

=
00

=
O

N
o

N
[

N
N

N
w

N
D

N
ul

204 S. Main, Grace, ID 83241

204 Center ST., McCammon, ID 83250

31 W. Center, Soda Springs, ID 83276

421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201

427 N. Main Suite K, Pocatello, ID 83201

304 N. 8th St., Ste. 236, Boise, ID 83720

3450 Hill Road, Boise, ID 83702

315 E., Alameda, Pocatello, ID 83201

150 South Arthur, Ste. 203, Pocatello, ID 83204
139 W. 2nd. S., Soda Springs, ID 83276

150 South Arthur Ste., 203, Pocatello, ID 83204
580 Rooseveldt Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201

208-425-3695
208-254-9326
208-547-0047
208-234-7900
208-236-6392
208-334-3776
208-385-9146
208-232-1122
208-233-0079
208-547-3843
800-221-3295
208-232-2862

Margie Gonzales

Story time, summer reading prog. Mon 10-7; Tue-Fri 10-5 Fax and copy services available.
Provides primary medical outpatient care, nutrition programs.

Short term training jobs that last 1-6 weeks; must qualify; parenting classes and counseling.

Birth-3 early intervention services, short term crisis counseling & referrals.
Consultation, testing, instruction and referral if necessary.

Health & Substance abuse programs. Scholarship & youth involvement activities.
Food program for families with limited incomes, political advocacy & activism.
Physical/occupational therapy, personal care aid, skilled nursing, Hospice Care.

Cases of public rights: Medicare, food stamps, Medicaid, etc. upon referral. Must qualify.
Career & personal counsel.; workshops, GED classes, job services, Eng. 2nd language.

Free legal service for low-income people, family law, debt relief, civil case only.

Employment information, training, & job board open to all.




Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Caribou Community Directory

ID

Agency

Domain

Adult Education

Chemical Dependency

Child Care

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

Housing and Shelter

-
()
7]

©
>

[2a]
Q
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Pregnancy/Infant Care

Medical and Dental

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

LDS Family Services

Life Incorporated

National Drug and Alcohol Treatment & Referral
National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline English/Spanish
Parents Unlimited

Pocatello Children’s Clinic

Pocatello Free Clinic

Poison Control

Psychological Assessment Specialist

Road To Recovery

SEICAA-RSVP

SEICAA-Southeastern Idaho Community Action Agency

Social Security Administration

Soda Springs Library

Soda Springs School District

Su Familia- National Hispanic Family Health Helpline
University of Idaho Caribou Extension

USDA Soda Springs Service Center

Vocational Rehabilitation

x




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Caribou Community Directory

Location Email
ID(Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
261169 Call Crk Place Ste B, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-232-7780 Counseling, adoption placement services, support groups, addiction recovery program.
271640 Pershing, Suite A, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-232-2747 Advocacy training & counseling for people with disabilities, home health services.
28|Toll-free hotline 800-252-6465 24 Hour help and information.
29|0pen Mon.-Fri. 9am — 6pm,Eastern Time 800-504-7081 Prenatal care referrals, info. on pregnancy health issues, nutrition, depression, general care.
301500 South 8th St.,Boise, ID 83702 208-342-5884 Advocacy, education & support to parents of children with disabilities; ages birth-26.
31{1151 Hospital Way F, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-232-1443 Mon-Fri: 9:00 am-9:00 pm, Sat. 9:00-12:00; Emergency services.
32 (429 Washington Ave, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-233-6245 General family medicine, diagnostic testing & prescription, dental services. By appoint. only.
33]Information hotline 800-222-1222 Advice for poison ingestion.
34500 S. 11th Ave # 302,Pocatello, ID 83201 208-233-0150 For children with ADD, ADHD, Aggressive Behavior. Accepts Medicaid- Dr. Corgait.
35/343 E. Boneville, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-478-6150 Alcohol /drug counseling, education classes, In /outpatient treatment, pregant women ser.
36641 N. 8th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201 208-233-7364 Medication use info.; living will/ power of attorney ; safety checks, lending library, tutoring.
37159 S. Main Rm. 102, Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-4257 Food bank, energy & rental assist., winterization, Family development, D.l. vouchers.
38 800-772-1213
39149 South Main, Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-2606 Children’s program, computer, internet, & job service access. Mon-Thurs 10-8, Friday 10-5.
40]250 East 2nd South Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-3371 Regular schooling & services for children with special needs ages 5-18.
41 |Toll-free helpline 1-866-783-2645 Health information for Hispanic families. Helpline open Mon-Fri, 9am-6pm Eastern Time.
42|53 E. 1stS., Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-3205 4-H program, agriculture & ed., food safety, canning, gardening, & cleaning info.
43390 E. Hooper Ave., Soda Springs, ID 83276 208-547-4396 Provides home ownership loans to families with low or very low income.
4411070 Hiline St., Ste. 200, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-236-6333 Training for disabled individuals to be self-reliant; employment, advocacy & counseling.
45
46
47
48
49

50




