

		ı ı				ı			ı	ı —	Ι	I	l					ı	ı .		
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
1	211 Idaho Care Line		х									х		х							
2	AIDS Hotline & CDC Information								х												
3	American Red Cross of Idaho		х									х									
4	Bear River Head Start											х							х		
5	Call Family Dentistry													х							
6	Caribou County Senior Citizens Center								х									х			
7	Center for New Directions/Idaho State University								х												
8	County Clerk's Office- Caribou Indigent Service							х													
9	Dental Care													х							
10	Department of Health & Welfare					х								x							
11	Deseret Industries					х															
12	Developmental Options								х												
13	Family Services Alliance						х		х												
14	Grace District Library											х						х			
15	Health West Clinics, Inc.					х							х	х							
16	Healthworks Family Center		х						х			х			х			х	х		
17	Human Development Center -Infant/Toddler Program								х												
18	Idaho Commission for the Blind& Visually Impaired								х					х							
19	Idaho Commission on Hispanic Affairs			х														х			
20	ldaho Community Action Network-ICAN					х															
21	Idaho Home Health Hospice													х							
	Idaho Legal Aid Services, Inc.					х			х											х	
23	Idaho State University		Х																		
_	Idaho Volunteer Lawyer Program																			х	
25	LDS Employment Resource Center		Х												Х						



_	M ROUSTART		·	
	I a sati su		F	
	Location		Email	
ID	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
1		Dial 211		Information Referral.
2		800-232-4636		Information and support.
3	146 S. Cole Rd., Boise, ID 83709	208-947-4357		CPR & first aid training, disaster prevention preparation & response to emergencies.
4	60 East 400 South, Soda Springs	208-547-2634		Preschool-child/ family development program for eligible families. Reduced car seats.
	465 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID, ID 83201	208-232-2500		10% off for patients without dental insurance.
6	60 S. Main, Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-3007		Meals-on Wheels twice a week; support groups for visual disabilities.
7	139 West 200 South, Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-3843		Career & personal counsel.; workshops, GED classes, job services, Eng. 2nd language.
8	159 South Main, Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-4324		Assistance for those with a catastrophic medical emergency; a last resource.
9	95 W. 100 S. #200, Logan, UT 84321	877-755-0081		For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Head Start.
10	184 South Main,Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-4317		Food stamps, Medicaid, mental health & child protection services.
11	580 Roosevelt Ave. Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-5174		Sells used clothing, appliances, furniture, toys, etc.
12	415 South Arthur, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-233-6833		Services for developmentally & mentally delayed. Medicaid. Residential rehab services.
13	159 South Main St., Soda Spring, ID 83276	208-251-8532		Legal assist. with domestic violence & sexual assault issues, support groups, court advocacy.
14	204 S. Main, Grace, ID 83241	208-425-3695		Story time, summer reading prog. Mon 10-7; Tue-Fri 10-5 Fax and copy services available.
15	204 Center ST., McCammon, ID 83250	208-254-9326		Provides primary medical outpatient care, nutrition programs.
16	31 W. Center, Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-0047		Short term training jobs that last 1-6 weeks; must qualify; parenting classes and counseling.
17	421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-234-7900		Birth-3 early intervention services, short term crisis counseling & referrals.
18	427 N. Main Suite K, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-6392		Consultation, testing, instruction and referral if necessary.
19	304 N. 8th St., Ste. 236, Boise, ID 83720	208-334-3776	Margie Gonzales	Health & Substance abuse programs. Scholarship & youth involvement activities.
20	3450 Hill Road, Boise, ID 83702	208-385-9146		Food program for families with limited incomes, political advocacy & activism.
21	315 E., Alameda, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-1122		Physical/occupational therapy, personal care aid, skilled nursing, Hospice Care.
22	150 South Arthur, Ste. 203, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-233-0079		Cases of public rights: Medicare, food stamps, Medicaid, etc. upon referral. Must qualify.
23	139 W. 2nd. S., Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-3843		Career & personal counsel.; workshops, GED classes, job services, Eng. 2nd language.
24	150 South Arthur Ste., 203, Pocatello, ID 83204	800-221-3295		Free legal service for low-income people, family law, debt relief, civil case only.
25	580 Rooseveldt Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-2862		Employment information, training, & job board open to all.



												1				-					$\overline{}$
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
26	LDS Family Services								х			х									
27	Life Incorporated								х												
28	National Drug and Alcohol Treatment & Referral			х																	
29	National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline English/Spanish					х			х				х								
30	Parents Unlimited								х			х									
31	Pocatello Children's Clinic				х									х							
32	Pocatello Free Clinic													х							
33	Poison Control													х							
34	Psychological Assessment Specialist											х									
35	Road To Recovery			х					х			х							х		
36	SEICAA-RSVP		х									х		х							
37	SEICAA-Southeastern Idaho Community Action Agency				х	х	х				х								х		
38	Social Security Administration							X						х						х	
39	Soda Springs Library											х			х			х			
40	Soda Springs School District								х			x									
41	Su Familia- National Hispanic Family Health Helpline													x							
42	University of Idaho Caribou Extension		x			х						х						х			
43	USDA Soda Springs Service Center						х														
44	Vocational Rehabilitation		х																		
45																					
46																					
47																					
48																					
49 50																					
50																					



_	M ROUSTART		·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			C	
	Location	_	Email	
ID	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
26	1169 Call Crk Place Ste B , Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-7780		Counseling, adoption placement services, support groups, addiction recovery program.
27	640 Pershing, Suite A, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-232-2747		Advocacy training & counseling for people with disabilities, home health services.
28	Toll-free hotline	800-252-6465		24 Hour help and information.
29	Open MonFri. 9am – 6pm,Eastern Time	800-504-7081		Prenatal care referrals, info. on pregnancy health issues, nutrition, depression, general care.
30	500 South 8th St.,Boise, ID 83702	208-342-5884		Advocacy, education & support to parents of children with disabilities; ages birth-26.
31	1151 Hospital Way F, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-1443		Mon-Fri: 9:00 am-9:00 pm, Sat. 9:00-12:00; Emergency services.
32	429 Washington Ave, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-6245		General family medicine, diagnostic testing & prescription, dental services. By appoint. only.
33	Information hotline	800-222-1222		Advice for poison ingestion.
34	500 S. 11th Ave # 302,Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-0150		For children with ADD, ADHD, Aggressive Behavior. Accepts Medicaid- Dr. Corgait.
35	343 E. Boneville, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-478-6150		Alcohol /drug counseling, education classes, In /outpatient treatment, pregant women ser.
36	641 N. 8th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-7364		Medication use info.; living will/ power of attorney; safety checks, lending library, tutoring.
37	159 S. Main Rm. 102, Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-4257		Food bank, energy & rental assist., winterization, Family development, D.I. vouchers.
38		800-772-1213		
39	149 South Main, Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-2606		Children's program, computer, internet, & job service access. Mon-Thurs 10-8, Friday 10-5.
40	250 East 2nd South Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-3371		Regular schooling & services for children with special needs ages 5-18.
41	Toll-free helpline	1-866-783-2645	5	Health information for Hispanic families. Helpline open Mon-Fri, 9am-6pm Eastern Time.
42	53 E. 1st S., Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-3205		4-H program, agriculture & ed., food safety, canning, gardening, & cleaning info.
43	390 E. Hooper Ave., Soda Springs, ID 83276	208-547-4396		Provides home ownership loans to families with low or very low income.
44	1070 Hiline St., Ste. 200, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-6333		Training for disabled individuals to be self-reliant; employment, advocacy & counseling.
45				
46				
47				
48				
49				
50				